

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details

File #:	RS2023-118	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/9/2023	In control:	Metropolitan Council		
On agenda:	11/21/2023	Final action:	11/21/2023		
	A resolution authorizing the Metropolitan Department of Law to compromise and settle the personal injury claim of Yessica Garcia-Pavon against the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County in the amount of \$62,669.02, and that said amount be paid out of the Self-Insured Liability Fund.				
Title:	injury claim of Yessica G County in the amount of	Sarcia-Pavon against the	e Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson		
Title: Sponsors:	injury claim of Yessica G County in the amount of	Sarcia-Pavon against the	e Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson		
	injury claim of Yessica G County in the amount of Fund.	Sarcia-Pavon against the	e Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson		
Sponsors:	injury claim of Yessica G County in the amount of Fund. Delishia Porterfield	Sarcia-Pavon against the	e Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2023	1	Mayor	approved	
11/21/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	adopted	
11/20/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
11/14/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	